High Point (3-2,0-0 Big South) -vs- South Fla. (5-1,0-0 AAC)
11/23/23 at UVI Sports and Fitness Center, Charlotte Amalie West, Vir Isl

Date: 11/23/23 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’g‘: dg:ég :P;"I 224 High Point 6 7l 13 6| 32

Site: UVI Sports and Fitness Center, Charlotte Amalie West, Vir Isl South Fla. 10 19 22 10 61

Referees: Dave Rafalski, Tim Resch, Whitney Armstrong

High Point 32

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

12 Bevis,Lauren * 33 4-11 1-7 3-4 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 12

15 McNear,Amaria - 15 0-1 0-0 5-6 0-2 2 4 1 1 0 1 5

05 Wyatt,Claire * 22  0-1 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 1 0 1

02 Terrell,Nakyah =3 23 0-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 4 0 1 0

10  Scheier,Callie * 18 0-6 0-3 0-2 0-3 3 0 2 0 0 1 0

00 Akinsola,Bukky 24  2-9 0-1 1-2 1-4 5 0 0 2 1 2 5

14  Hager,Anna 12 2-6 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 4 0 0 0 0 4

22  Baskerville,Shakira 9 1-1 1-1 0-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3

04 Johnson,Cydney 12 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 3 0 0 2

01  Price,Faith 20 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 1 0 0

03 Zavala,Nevaeh 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 4 0 1 0 0 0

11  Maier,McKenzie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 9-46 2-18 12-20 5-22 27 19 4 16 3 5 32

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 2-14 14.29% 0-5 0.00% 2-2 100.00%

2nd Quarter 2-10 20.00% 1-6 16.67% 2-4 50.00%

3rd Quarter 3-12 25.00% 0-2 0.00% 7-8 87.50%

4th Quarter 2-10 20.00% 1-5 20.00% 1-6 16.67%

Total 9-46 19.6% 2-18 11.1% 12-20 60.0%

Technical Fouls: (1)

Zavala,Nevaeh Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 5

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0

South Fla. 61

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

14  Johansson,Emma * 19 5-10 1-4 1-2 2-5 7 2 0 3 2 0 12

55 Brito,Carla =3 22 4-6 1-1 0-0 3-4 7 0 2 2 1 0 9

05 Blasigh,Vittoria * 17 2-7 1-2 1-1 0-0 0 5 2 2 0 0 6

23  Levy,Romi =3 13  2-5 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 2 2 1 1 0 4

22 Wilson,Aerial * 26  0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0

24  Lutje Schipholt,Evelien 12 2-6 0-0 7-10 3-2 5 3 1 1 0 1 11

01 Alvarez,Maria 19 2-9 1-4 2-2 0-3 3 0 3 1 1 1 7

12 Asensio,Marina 14 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 0 0 0 5

20 Gonzalez,Daniela 19 1-4 0-0 2-2 2-4 6 4 0 0 0 1 4

21  Mputu,L'or 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 2

10  Aarnio,Janette 23 0-3 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1

11  Valero Rodriguez,Judit 7 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 4 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-6 10 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-60 5-15 14-19 17-35 52 21 15 16 5 4 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 2-12 16.67% 2-5 40.00% 4-6 66.67%

2nd Quarter 7-16 43.75% 1-5 20.00% 4-4 100.00%

3rd Quarter 9-17 52.94% 2-4 50.00% 2-3 66.67%

4th Quarter 3-15 20.00% 0-1 0.00% 4-6 66.67%

Total 21-60 35.0% 5-15 33.3%

14-19 73.7%



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: High Point

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: South Fla.

MISS JUMPER by SCHEIER,CALLIE

BLOCK by WYATT,CLAIRE
REBOUND DEF by SCHEIER,CALLIE
MISS 3PTR by SCHEIER,CALLIE

REBOUND DEF by MCNEAR,AMARIA
MISS LAYUP by TERRELL,NAKYAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SCHEIER,CALLIE

REBOUND DEF by SCHEIER,CALLIE
MISS 3PTR by BEVIS,LAUREN

MISS 3PTR by TERRELL,NAKYAH

SUB OUT by SCHEIER,CALLIE
SUB IN by AKINSOLA,BUKKY

STEAL by AKINSOLA,BUKKY

GOOD JUMPER by AKINSOLA,BUKKY(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

REBOUND DEF by AKINSOLA,BUKKY

TURNOVER by TERRELL,NAKYAH

REBOUND DEF by AKINSOLA,BUKKY
MISS LAYUP by AKINSOLA,BUKKY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by WYATT,CLAIRE

SUB IN by JOHNSON,CYDNEY

REBOUND OFF by AKINSOLA,BUKKY

MISS JUMPER by TERRELL,NAKYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by MCNEAR,AMARIA
SUB IN by WYATT,CLAIRE

TURNOVER by TERRELL,NAKYAH
SUB OUT by WYATT,CLAIRE
SUB IN by MCNEAR,AMARIA

09:44

09:38

09:34
09:27
09:27

09:20

09:03

08:49

08:42

08:25

08:01

07:43

07:20

07:00
06:58
06:58
06:44
06:44

06:34
06:09
06:02
06:02
06:02
05:58
05:58
05:38
05:16
05:16
05:15
05:15
05:15
05:06
05:06
04:53
04:53
04:53
04:53
04:35
04:27
04:27
04:27

3-0

6-0

6-2

V3

V6

V4

REBOUND DEF by JOHANSSON,EMMA

MISS 3PTR by WILSON,AERIAL

REBOUND OFF by LEVY,ROMI

MISS JUMPER by LEVY,ROMI

REBOUND OFF by BRITO,CARLA

MISS LAYUP by BLASIGH,VITTORIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHANSSON,EMMA
MISS JUMPER by LEVY,ROMI

REBOUND DEF by JOHANSSON,EMMA
GOOD 3PTR by JOHANSSON,EMMA
ASSIST by LEVY,ROMI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by LEVY,ROMI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LEVY,ROMI
GOOD 3PTR by BRITO,CARLA
ASSIST by WILSON,AERIAL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by BRITO,CARLA

MISS 3PTR by WILSON,AERIAL
FOUL by BLASIGH,VITTORIA

SUB OUT by LEVY,ROMI

SUB IN by ALVAREZ,MARIA

STEAL by ALVAREZ,MARIA

MISS JUMPER by BLASIGH,VITTORIA

BLOCK by ALVAREZ,MARIA
FOUL by JOHANSSON,EMMA

BLOCK by JOHANSSON,EMMA

TURNOVER by JOHANSSON,EMMA



FOUL by MCNEAR,AMARIA
FOUL by MCNEAR,AMARIA
SUB OUT by MCNEAR,AMARIA
SUB IN by ZAVALA,NEVAEH

MISS LAYUP by AKINSOLA,BUKKY(in the paint)

FOUL by JOHNSON,CYDNEY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by TERRELL,NAKYAH(in the paint)

FOUL by ZAVALA,NEVAEH

MISS 3PTR by BEVIS,LAUREN

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,CYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by TERRELL,NAKYAH
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,CYDNEY
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,CYDNEY
SUB OUT by TERRELL,NAKYAH

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CYDNEY

SUB IN by PRICE,FAITH
SUB IN by HAGER,ANNA

FOUL by HAGER,ANNA

GOOD JUMPER by BEVIS,LAUREN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by AKINSOLA,BUKKY

VISITORS: High Point

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

7-2

8-2
9-2

9-3
9-4

10-4
10-6

V5

V6
V7

V6
V 5

V6
V4

SUB OUT by JOHANSSON,EMMA
SUB OUT by BRITO,CARLA

SUB IN by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
SUB IN by LUTJE SCHIPHOLT,EVEL

MISS FT by LUTIE SCHIPHOLT,EVEL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by LUTIE SCHIPHOLT,EVEL
REBOUND DEF by ALVAREZ,MARIA

MISS JUMPER by ALVAREZ,MARIA(in the paint)

FOUL by GONZALEZ,DANIELA

REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
MISS 3PTR by BLASIGH,VITTORIA

GOOD FT by LUTJE SCHIPHOLT,EVEL
GOOD FT by LUTJE SCHIPHOLT,EVEL
REBOUND OFF by LUTJE SCHIPHOLT,EVEL
REBOUND DEF by LUTJE SCHIPHOLT,EVEL
FOUL by BLASIGH,VITTORIA

TURNOVER by BLASIGH,VITTORIA

SUB OUT by BLASIGH,VITTORIA

SUB IN by AARNIO,JANETTE

MISS JUMPER by GONZALEZ,DANIELA

FOUL by LUTJE SCHIPHOLT,EVEL

SUB OUT by LUTIE SCHIPHOLT,EVEL
SUB IN by MPUTU,L'OR

MISS FT by AARNIO,JANETTE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by AARNIO,JANETTE

TURNOVER by MPUTU,L'OR

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

HOME TEAM: South Fla.

MISS JUMPER by AKINSOLA,BUKKY(in the paint)

BLOCK by AKINSOLA,BUKKY

MISS 3PTR by HAGER,ANNA

09:50
09:35
09:35
09:27
09:04

12-6

V6

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by ALVAREZ,MARIA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
GOOD JUMPER by MPUTU,L'OR(in the paint)



-- REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,DANIELA

08:58 MISS 3PTR by ALVAREZ,MARIA
REBOUND DEF by AKINSOLA,BUKKY ==
GOOD 3PTR by BEVIS,LAUREN 08:45 12-9 V3
FOUL by PRICE,FAITH 08:16
08:16 SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
08:16 SUB OUT by MPUTU,L'OR
08:16 SUB IN by JOHANSSON,EMMA
08:16 SUB IN by BRITO,CARLA

07:58 14-9 V5 GOOD JUMPER by ALVAREZ,MARIA
== ASSIST by WILSON,AERIAL

FOUL by ZAVALA,NEVAEH 07:50
TURNOVER by ZAVALA,NEVAEH 07:50
SUB OUT by ZAVALA,NEVAEH 07:50
SUB IN by WYATT,CLAIRE 07:50
07:36 TURNOVER by JOHANSSON,EMMA
MISS 3PTR by WYATT,CLAIRE 07:17

-- REBOUND DEF by ALVAREZ,MARIA
07:07 MISS 3PTR by ALVAREZ,MARIA
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHANSSON,EMMA
FOUL by BEVIS,LAUREN 06:46
06:46 15-9 V 6 GOOD FT by ALVAREZ,MARIA
06:46 16-9 V7 GOOD FT by ALVAREZ,MARIA

MISS 3PTR by HAGER,ANNA 06:36
SUB OUT by AKINSOLA,BUKKY 06:32
SUB IN by TERRELL,NAKYAH 06:32
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM

06:15 MISS 3PTR by JOHANSSON,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by HAGER,ANNA -
MISS LAYUP by HAGER,ANNA(in the paint) 05:50

05:50 BLOCK by JOHANSSON,EMMA
FOUL by HAGER,ANNA 05:48

= REBOUND DEF by JOHANSSON,EMMA
05:35 18-9 V9 GOOD JUMPER by BRITO,CARLA(in the paint)
= ASSIST by ALVAREZ,MARIA
MISS 3PTR by BEVIS,LAUREN 05:22
= REBOUND DEF by JOHANSSON,EMMA
04:57 20-9 V11 GOOD JUMPER by JOHANSSON,EMMA
= ASSIST by BRITO,CARLA

GOOD JUMPER by HAGER,ANNA(in the paint) 04:31 20-11 V9
ASSIST by PRICE,FAITH =
04:21 TURNOVER by BRITO,CARLA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:21
SUB OUT by HAGER,ANNA 04:21
SUB IN by JOHNSON,CYDNEY 04:21
04:21 SUB OUT by WILSON,AERIAL
04:21 SUB IN by ASENSIO,MARINA
TURNOVER by BEVIS,LAUREN 03:54
03:54 STEAL by AARNIO,JANETTE
03:49 TURNOVER by JOHANSSON,EMMA
STEAL by TERRELL,NAKYAH 03:49
03:42 FOUL by JOHANSSON,EMMA
MISS FT by WYATT,CLAIRE(fastbreak) 03:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WYATT,CLAIRE(fastbreak) 03:42 20-12 V8
03:30 MISS JUMPER by JOHANSSON,EMMA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PRICE,FAITH o
03:28 FOUL by AARNIO,JANETTE
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,CYDNEY(in the paint) 03:10
03:10 BLOCK by BRITO,CARLA

== REBOUND DEF by ASENSIO,MARINA
03:01 23-12 V11 GOOD 3PTR by ASENSIO,MARINA



-- ASSIST by ALVAREZ,MARIA

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,CYDNEY 02:37
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CYDNEY 02:36
SUB IN by BASKERVILLE,SHAKIRA 02:36

02:24 MISS LAYUP by AARNIO,JANETTE(in the paint)
BLOCK by PRICE,FAITH 02:24

= REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by PRICE,FAITH 02:23
SUB IN by AKINSOLA,BUKKY 02:23

02:20 25-12 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by BRITO,CARLA(in the paint)
= ASSIST by ASENSIO,MARINA
MISS 3PTR by AKINSOLA,BUKKY 02:01
= REBOUND DEF by BRITO,CARLA
01:33 MISS JUMPER by JOHANSSON,EMMA
= REBOUND OFF by BRITO,CARLA
01:29 27-12 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by BRITO,CARLA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by WYATT,CLAIRE 01:12
01:12 SUB OUT by JOHANSSON,EMMA
01:12 SUB IN by LUTJE SCHIPHOLT,EVEL
FOUL by WYATT,CLAIRE 01:06

01:03 28-12 V 16 GOOD FT by LUTJE SCHIPHOLT,EVEL
01:03 29-12 V17 GOOD FT by LUTJE SCHIPHOLT,EVEL

01:03 SUB OUT by ALVAREZ,MARIA
01:03 SUB OUT by ASENSIO,MARINA
01:03 SUB IN by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
01:03 SUB IN by WILSON,AERIAL
00:35 FOUL by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
MISS FT by BEVIS,LAUREN 00:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
GOOD FT by BEVIS,LAUREN 00:35 29-13 V 16
00:35 SUB OUT by BRITO,CARLA
00:35 SUB IN by ALVAREZ,MARIA
00:06 MISS 3PTR by ALVAREZ,MARIA
-- REBOUND OFF by LUTJE SCHIPHOLT,EVEL
00:01 MISS JUMPER by LUTJE SCHIPHOLT,EVEL

REBOUND DEF by BASKERVILLE,SHAKIRA --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: High Point Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: South Fla.
SUB OUT by AKINSOLA,BUKKY 10:00
SUB OUT by BASKERVILLE,SHAKIRA 10:00
SUB IN by SCHEIER,CALLIE 10:00
SUB IN by MCNEAR,AMARIA 10:00
10:00 SUB OUT by ALVAREZ,MARIA
10:00 SUB OUT by AARNIO,JANETTE
10:00 SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
10:00 SUB OUT by LUTJE SCHIPHOLT,EVEL
10:00 SUB IN by BLASIGH,VITTORIA
10:00 SUB IN by JOHANSSON,EMMA
10:00 SUB IN by LEVY,ROMI
10:00 SUB IN by BRITO,CARLA
09:51 31-13 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by LEVY,ROMI
FOUL by MCNEAR,AMARIA 09:42
TURNOVER by MCNEAR,AMARIA 09:42
09:42 MISS JUMPER by BLASIGH,VITTORIA
REBOUND DEF by SCHEIER,CALLIE --
09:07 FOUL by BLASIGH,VITTORIA
SUB OUT by MCNEAR,AMARIA 09:03
SUB IN by ZAVALA,NEVAEH 09:03

08:51 FOUL by WILSON,AERIAL



GOOD FT by BEVIS,LAUREN
GOOD FT by BEVIS,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by WYATT,CLAIRE
TURNOVER by TERRELL,NAKYAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by TERRELL,NAKYAH
SUB IN by AKINSOLA,BUKKY
MISS 3PTR by BEVIS,LAUREN

MISS JUMPER by BEVIS,LAUREN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by ZAVALA,NEVAEH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BEVIS,LAUREN
REBOUND OFF by ZAVALA,NEVAEH
MISS JUMPER by ZAVALA,NEVAEH(in the paint)

FOUL by ZAVALA,NEVAEH
FOUL TECH by ZAVALA,NEVAEH

SUB OUT by ZAVALA,NEVAEH
SUB OUT by WYATT,CLAIRE
SUB IN by JOHNSON,CYDNEY
SUB IN by MCNEAR,AMARIA

MISS LAYUP by MCNEAR,AMARIA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by AKINSOLA,BUKKY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,CYDNEY

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,CYDNEY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BEVIS,LAUREN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCNEAR,AMARIA

08:51 31-14 V17
08:51 31-15 V 16

08:29
08:23
08:09

07:58
07:52
07:52
07:18

06:57
06:38
06:30

06:20
06:15
06:15
05:58

05:39

05:34
05:26
05:04

04:59

04:51
04:51
04:51
04:51
04:51
04:51
04:51
04:51
04:51
04:51

04:41
04:20
04:16
04:16
03:56
03:42
03:40
03:40
03:34

33-15

35-15

37-15

39-15

40-15

41-15

43-15

V18

V 20

Vv 22

V 24

V 25

V 26

V 28

03:25 46-15 V31

03:00 46-17 V 29

MISS JUMPER by BLASIGH,VITTORIA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BRITO,CARLA
REBOUND OFF by LEVY,ROMI
MISS 3PTR by JOHANSSON,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by BRITO,CARLA

GOOD LAYUP by LEVY,ROMI(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILSON,AERIAL

FOUL by LEVY,ROMI

REBOUND DEF by BRITO,CARLA
GOOD LAYUP by BLASIGH,VITTORIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BRITO,CARLA

REBOUND DEF by LEVY,ROMI

MISS 3PTR by JOHANSSON,EMMA

REBOUND OFF by BRITO,CARLA

MISS LAYUP by BRITO,CARLA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JOHANSSON,EMMA

GOOD LAYUP by JOHANSSON,EMMA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRITO,CARLA
GOOD LAYUP by JOHANSSON,EMMA(in the paint)
ASSIST by LEVY,ROMI

GOOD FT by JOHANSSON,EMMA

GOOD FT by BLASIGH,VITTORIA

MISS FT by JOHANSSON,EMMA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by JOHANSSON,EMMA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BLASIGH,VITTORIA

SUB OUT by JOHANSSON,EMMA
SUB IN by MPUTU,L'OR

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,AERIAL
TURNOVER by MPUTU,L'OR

SUB OUT by LEVY,ROMI
SUB IN by ALVAREZ,MARIA

REBOUND DEF by ALVAREZ,MARIA
GOOD 3PTR by BLASIGH,VITTORIA
ASSIST by ALVAREZ,MARIA



02:50 MISS JUMPER by ALVAREZ,MARIA
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CYDNEY --
GOOD JUMPER by BEVIS,LAUREN 02:26 46-19 V 27
ASSIST by SCHEIER,CALLIE --

02:17 TURNOVER by ALVAREZ,MARIA
STEAL by MCNEAR,AMARIA 02:17
02:09 FOUL by BLASIGH,VITTORIA
SUB OUT by SCHEIER,CALLIE 02:09
SUB IN by TERRELL,NAKYAH 02:09
02:09 SUB OUT by MPUTU,L'OR
02:09 SUB OUT by BRITO,CARLA
02:09 SUB IN by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
02:09 SUB IN by LUTJE SCHIPHOLT,EVEL
02:04 FOUL by LUTIE SCHIPHOLT,EVEL
GOOD FT by MCNEAR,AMARIA 02:04 46-20 V 26
GOOD FT by MCNEAR,AMARIA 02:04 46-21 V25
01:46 TURNOVER by BLASIGH,VITTORIA
STEAL by AKINSOLA,BUKKY 01:46
GOOD LAYUP by AKINSOLA,BUKKY (fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:42 46-23 V23
01:21 49-23 V26 GOOD 3PTR by ALVAREZ,MARIA
-- ASSIST by BLASIGH,VITTORIA
01:09 FOUL by BLASIGH,VITTORIA
01:09 SUB OUT by BLASIGH,VITTORIA
01:09 SUB OUT by WILSON,AERIAL
01:09 SUB IN by AARNIO,JANETTE
01:09 SUB IN by ASENSIO,MARINA
GOOD FT by MCNEAR,AMARIA 01:09 49-24 V25
MISS FT by MCNEAR,AMARIA 01:09
— REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
FOUL by MCNEAR,AMARIA 00:48
SUB OUT by TERRELL,NAKYAH 00:48
SUB IN by PRICE,FAITH 00:48
00:38 51-24 V 27 GOOD JUMPER by ASENSIO,MARINA
00:21 FOUL by ASENSIO,MARINA
GOOD FT by MCNEAR,AMARIA 00:21 51-25 V26
GOOD FT by MCNEAR,AMARIA 00:21 51-26 V25
SUB OUT by MCNEAR,AMARIA 00:21
SUB IN by WYATT,CLAIRE 00:21
00:05 MISS JUMPER by ALVAREZ,MARIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by AKINSOLA,BUKKY(in the paint) 00:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: High Point Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: South Fla.

10:00 SUB OUT by ALVAREZ,MARIA

10:00 SUB IN by VALERO RODRIGUEZ,JUD

09:48 MISS LAYUP by AARNIO,JANETTE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by AKINSOLA,BUKKY --
TURNOVER by BEVIS,LAUREN 09:38

09:38 STEAL by LUTJE SCHIPHOLT,EVEL

GOOD LAYUP by GONZALEZ,DANIELA(fastbreak)(in the
09:34 53-26 V27 paint)

o= ASSIST by LUTJE SCHIPHOLT,EVEL

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,CYDNEY 09:15
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CYDNEY 09:15
SUB IN by HAGER,ANNA 09:15
08:54 FOUL by LUTJE SCHIPHOLT,EVEL

08:54 TURNOVER by LUTJE SCHIPHOLT,EVEL



GOOD FT by AKINSOLA,BUKKY
MISS FT by AKINSOLA,BUKKY

MISS 3PTR by BEVIS,LAUREN

FOUL by HAGER,ANNA

TURNOVER by AKINSOLA,BUKKY

FOUL by BEVIS,LAUREN

SUB OUT by BEVIS,LAUREN

SUB IN by SCHEIER,CALLIE

FOUL by WYATT,CLAIRE

SUB OUT by WYATT,CLAIRE

SUB IN by BASKERVILLE,SHAKIRA

REBOUND DEF by HAGER,ANNA
TURNOVER by PRICE,FAITH

REBOUND DEF by PRICE,FAITH
TURNOVER by AKINSOLA,BUKKY
SUB OUT by AKINSOLA,BUKKY
SUB IN by TERRELL,NAKYAH

TURNOVER by TERRELL,NAKYAH

GOOD JUMPER by HAGER,ANNA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HAGER,ANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HAGER,ANNA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS FT by BASKERVILLE,SHAKIRA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by BASKERVILLE,SHAKIRA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by TERRELL,NAKYAH

FOUL by HAGER,ANNA
SUB OUT by HAGER,ANNA
SUB IN by MCNEAR,AMARIA

07:18
07:03
06:52
06:42
06:42
06:42
06:27
06:27
06:14
05:51
05:38
05:18
05:18
05:18
05:01
04:54
04:54
04:54

04:54

04:30

04:15

03:52
03:46
03:46
03:46

53-27 V26

55-27 V28

57-27 V 30

57-29 V28

FOUL by VALERO RODRIGUEZ,JUD

REBOUND DEF by ASENSIO,MARINA
TURNOVER by VALERO RODRIGUEZ,JUD

REBOUND DEF by ASENSIO,MARINA

MISS JUMPER by VALERO RODRIGUEZ,JUD
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by VALERO RODRIGUEZ,JUD
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by LUTJE SCHIPHOLT,EVEL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LUTJE SCHIPHOLT,EVEL

GOOD LAYUP by LUTJE SCHIPHOLT,EVEL(in the paint)
FOUL by GONZALEZ,DANIELA

STEAL by GONZALEZ,DANIELA

MISS FT by LUTJE SCHIPHOLT,EVEL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by LUTJE SCHIPHOLT,EVEL

MISS LAYUP by VALERO RODRIGUEZ,JUD(in the paint)

FOUL by VALERO RODRIGUEZ,JUD
TURNOVER by VALERO RODRIGUEZ,JUD

GOOD JUMPER by LUTJE SCHIPHOLT,EVEL
ASSIST by AARNIO,JANETTE

TURNOVER by VALERO RODRIGUEZ,JUD
SUB OUT by VALERO RODRIGUEZ,JUD
SUB IN by LEVY,ROMI

FOUL by GONZALEZ,DANIELA

REBOUND DEF by LUTJE SCHIPHOLT,EVEL

MISS JUMPER by LUTJE SCHIPHOLT,EVEL

REBOUND DEF by LEVY,ROMI
MISS LAYUP by LUTJE SCHIPHOLT,EVEL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

03:46 58-29 V29 GOOD FT by LUTJE SCHIPHOLT,EVEL
03:46 59-29 V 30 GOOD FT by LUTJE SCHIPHOLT,EVEL



MISS JUMPER by PRICE,FAITH

FOUL by TERRELL,NAKYAH

GOOD 3PTR by BASKERVILLE,SHAKIRA
ASSIST by SCHEIER,CALLIE

STEAL by SCHEIER,CALLIE

MISS FT by SCHEIER,CALLIE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by SCHEIER,CALLIE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by BASKERVILLE,SHAKIRA
MISS 3PTR by PRICE,FAITH

SUB OUT by TERRELL,NAKYAH
SUB IN by MAIER,MCKENZIE

MISS JUMPER by SCHEIER,CALLIE

REBOUND DEF by MCNEAR,AMARIA
MISS 3PTR by SCHEIER,CALLIE

REBOUND DEF by MAIER,MCKENZIE
MISS JUMPER by SCHEIER,CALLIE

60-29 V31
61-29 V32
61-32 V29

SUB OUT by LUTIE SCHIPHOLT,EVEL
SUB IN by MPUTU,L'OR

BLOCK by LEVY,ROMI

REBOUND DEF by ASENSIO,MARINA

MISS JUMPER by AARNIO,JANETTE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GONZALEZ,DANIELA

GOOD FT by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
GOOD FT by GONZALEZ,DANIELA

TURNOVER by LEVY,ROMI

FOUL by LEVY,ROMI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by ASENSIO,MARINA
REBOUND OFF by MPUTU,L'OR
MISS JUMPER by MPUTU,L'OR

REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
SUB OUT by AARNIO,JANETTE
SUB IN by VALERO RODRIGUEZ,JUD

TURNOVER by VALERO RODRIGUEZ,JUD
SUB OUT by LEVY,ROMI
SUB IN by AARNIO,JANETTE

REBOUND DEF by MPUTU,L'OR
MISS JUMPER by GONZALEZ,DANIELA

REBOUND DEF by MPUTU,L'OR
MISS JUMPER by GONZALEZ,DANIELA

REBOUND DEF by AARNIO,JANETTE



